IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL
of 2013

MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO LIMITED

RE: PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF WARRNAMBOOL CHEESE
AND BUTTER FACTORY COMPANY HOLDINGS LIMITED

Certificate identifying annexure

This is the annexure marked RAP19A now produced and shown to Robert Arthur Poole at the
time of signing his statement on 28 November 2013.

Annexure RAP19A
Land used for dairy in Australia

Filed on behalf of Murray Goulburn Co-Operative Co Limited
Prepared by:

Herbert Smith Freehills

Tel: +61 3 9288 1234 Fax: +61 3 9288 1567
Email: chris.jose@hsf.com Ref: CJ:ALM:82230139
Address for service

Level 43, 101 Collins Street

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

25375913

0001



State
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

ITEM

Area operated at 30 June (ha)

Year
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

DESCRIPTION
Includes all land operated by the farm
business at the end of June whether owned
or rented by the business. Land sharefarmed
on another farm is excluded.

© Commonwealth of Australia 2012

Accessibility
Privacy Policy
Disclaimer
Contact Us
Feedback

australia.gov.au

Area operated at 30 June (ha)
257
253
236
226
247
244
252
263
249
236
254

RSE

GO o010 011 01 A1

2000



