IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

of 2013

MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO LIMITED

RE: PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF WARRNAMBOOL CHEESE AND BUTTER FACTORY COMPANY HOLDINGS LIMITED

Certificate identifying annexure

This is the annexure marked RAP19A now produced and shown to Robert Arthur Poole at the time of signing his statement on 28 November 2013.

Annexure RAP19A Land used for dairy in Australia

Filed on behalf of Murray Goulburn Co-Operative Co Limited Prepared by:

Herbert Smith Freehills
Tel: +61 3 9288 1234
Email: chris.jose@hsf.com

Address for service Level 43, 101 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

	State	Year	Area operated at 30 June (ha)	RSE
Australia		2002	257	5
Australia		2003	253	5
Australia		2004	236	5
Australia		2005	226	5
Australia		2006	247	6
Australia		2007	244	6
Australia		2008	252	5
Australia		2009	263	5
Australia		2010	249	5
Australia		2011	236	5
Australia		2012	254	5

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Includes all land operated by the farm

Area operated at 30 June (ha)

business at the end of June whether owned or rented by the business. Land sharefarmed on another farm is excluded.

© Commonwealth of Australia 2012

Accessibility

Privacy Policy

Disclaimer

Contact Us

Feedback

australia.gov.au